
  

Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde. 
Produkt und Fertigungsstätte erfüllen § 20 des 
Produktsicherheitsgesetzes. 
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation. 
The provisions of §20 Product Safety Act are complied with. 
 

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg 
http://www.tuv.com/safety E-mail: markcheck@tuv.com 
Fax: +49 221 806-3935                                                                                 
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Zertifikat Certificate 
 

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.: 
S 60178588  0001 

Berichtsnummer Report No.: 
60283699  006 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Genehmigungsinhaber  License Holder: 
Sedus Systems GmbH 
Salzkottener Str. 65 
59590 Geseke 
Deutschland 

Fertigungsstätte Manufacturing Site: 
Sedus Systems GmbH 
Salzkottener Str. 65 
59590 Geseke 
Deutschland 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Prüfzeichen Test Mark: 

 

Geprüft nach Tested according to: 
DIN EN 15372/03.24 
AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Geräteidentifikation  
Product Identification 

  
  
 

Produkt:   
Product: 

 

Besprechungstisch  
(Meeting Table) 

   

Modell:    
Type: 

Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet  
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s) 

 

Technische Daten: 
Technical Data: 

Besprechungstische Modell / Meeting Tables Models "se:assist" 
 
Anmerkung / Note: 
Nur Oberflächen, die die Anforderungen nach DGUV-Grundsatz 315-410 
erfüllen, dürfen mit einem GS-Zeichen beworben werden / only surfaces 
that meet the requirements of DGUB principle 315-410 may be advertised 
with a GS mark 
 
Prüfstufe / Test severity 2 (DIN EN 15372:2024-03) 
 
Ersetzt Zertifikat / Replaces certificate Nr./No. 60143590_0001 
Parent-ID: 67661 

 

Gültig bis:               2029-10-19 
Date of expiry: 
 
Gültig ab: 2024-10-20 Zertifizierungsstelle:  
Valid from:    Certification body:  
   
Ausstellungsdatum:  2024-10-08  
Date of issue:  _______________________________________ 
                   C. Prosch   
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Zertifikat Certificate 
 

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.: 
S 60178588  0001 

Berichtsnummer Report No.: 
60283699  006    

Produkt Product: Besprechungstisch  
(Meeting Table) 

  

Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation: 
 Besprechungstische Modell / Meeting Tables Models "se:assist" 

 
 
Beschreibung / Modelle: 
 
Besprechungstische: 
Rund:      Ø 600 - 1600 mm 
Höhen:     425, 680, 740, 950, 1050 mm; 425, 950, 1050 mm (bis 
           max. Ø 1200 mm) 
 
Halbrund:  (Ansatztisch): Ø 1000/800 mm, Ø 1100/900 mm, 
           Ø 1200/1000 mm 
Höhe:      740 mm 
 
Quadratisch und quadratisch gesoftet: 600 x 600 mm - 1000 x 1000 mm 
Bootsform:  1000 x 2000 - 1200 x 2400 mm 
 
 
Lifttische: 
Rund: Ø 600 - 1000 mm; Höhenverstellung von 720 - 1160 mm 
Quadratisch und quadratisch gesoftet: 600 x 600 mm - 900 x 900 mm 
Höhenverstellung von 740 - 1180 mm mit Fußkreuz 
Höhenverstellung von 720 - 1160 mm mit Tellerfuß 
 
 
Gestellsystem: 
Runde Säulen mit einem Tischplattenträger, Tellerfuß für nicht ver- 
stellbare Tische, Lifttische mit Fußkreuz oder Tellerfuß sowie Gas- 
feder, Lifttisch mit Fußkreuz und Rollen (2 mit Feststellern), 
Gestellteile aus pulverbeschichtetem Stahl. 
 
 
Tischplatte: 
19 mm und 25 mm Dreischicht-Feinspanplatten mit Melaminharzoberfläche 
oder Furnier. 
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Zertifikat Certificate 
 

Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.: 
S 60178588  0001 

Berichtsnummer Report No.: 
60283699  006    

Produkt Product: Besprechungstisch  
(Meeting Table) 

  

Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation: 
 
Meeting Tables: 
Round:         Ø 600 - 1600 mm 
Heights:       425, 680, 740, 950, 1050 mm; 425, 950, 1050 mm (until 
               max. Ø 1200 mm) 
 
Semicircular: (Extension Table): Ø 1000/800 mm, Ø 1100/900 mm, 
              Ø 1200/1000 mm 
Height:       740 mm 
 
 
Square and square softened: 600 x 600 mm - 1000 x 1000 mm 
Boat shape:  1000 x 2000 - 1200 x 2400 mm 
 
 
Lifting desks: 
Round: Ø 600-1000 mm; Height adjustemt from 720 - 1160 mm 
Square and square softened: 600 x 600 mm – 900 x 900 mm 
Height adjustment from 740 - 1180 mm with star base 
Height adjustment from 720 - 12160 with round base 
 
 
Frame system: 
Round columns with a desktop support, plate base for non-adjustable 
tables, lifting desks with star base or plate base and gas spring, 
lift table with star base and castors (2 with brakes), frame parts 
made of powder-coated steel. 
 
 
Table top: 
19 mm and 25 mm three-layer chipboard with melamine resin surface or 
veneer. 
 

 



Sedus
se:assist
 

Certified

Status

17 Dec 2021 - 19 Jan 2026

Certificate Period

189316-410

Certificate Number

UL 2818 - 2022 Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

CERTIFICATE
OF COMPLIANCE

Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011(R2016) and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011(R2016) and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019 Credit 7.6.1 in an Open Plan 
Office and  Private Office environment.

Products tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits in UL 2818, Section 7.1.

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively 
“Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified 
dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



GREENGUARD Certification Criteria for Individual Office Furniture Products

Maximum Allowable Emission Factor

Criteria CAS Number Open Plan Private Office Units

TVOC(A) - 345 694 µg/m²*hr

Formaldehyde 50-00-0 42.3 85.1 µg/m²*hr

Total Aldehydes (B) - 2.8 5.7 µmol/m²*hr

4-Phenylcyclohexene 4994-16-5 4.5 9.0 µg/m²*hr

Individual VOCs (C) - 1/10th TLV 1/10th TLV -

(A) Defined to be the total response of measured VOCs falling within the C6 – C16 range, with responses calibrated to a toluene surrogate.

(B) The sum of all measured normal aldehydes from formaldehyde through nonanal, plus benzaldehyde, individually calibrated to a compound specific 
standard. Heptanal through nonanal are measured via TD/GC/MS analysis and the remaining aldehydes are measured using HPLC/UV analysis.

(C) Allowable levels for chemicals not listed are derived from 1/10th of the Threshold Limit Value (TLV) industrial work place standard (Reference: 
American Conference of Government Industrial Hygienists, 6500 Glenway, Building D-7, and Cincinnati, OH 45211-4438).

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively 
“Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified 
dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



Zertifikat

Zertifikat Nr. Blatt
60178905 0001

Ihr Zeichen Längstens gültig bisUnser Zeichen
0010--DE24JPG8 001 12.01.2030 (day/mo/yr)

Prüfzeichen Geprüft nach
2 PfG S 0120/12.19 Kriterienkatalog für Produktgruppe: "Kastenmöbel"  
 

Zertifiziertes Produkt  (Geräteidentifikation)
Certified Product           (Product Identification)

Bürotisch

Besprechungstische der Modellfamilie "se:assist"
laut Anlage.

ANLAGE (Appendix): 1; Seite / Page: 1-1

Genehmigungsinhaber Fertigungsstätte

Certificate No. Blatt
TX

Client Reference Our Reference Latest expiration date

License Holder Manufacturing Plant

Test Mark Tested acc. to

Sedus Stoll Aktiengesellschaft 
Christof-Stoll-Str. 1 
79804 Dogern 
Deutschland

Sedus Systems GmbH 
Salzkottener Str. 65 
59590 Geseke 
Deutschland

Certificate

Dr. J. Galinkina

ZertifizierungsstelleDem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde.

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
Tel.: +49 221 806-1371   e-mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com 
Fax:  +49 221 806-3935   http://www.tuv.com/safety

Ausstellungsdatum Date of Issue : 13.01.2025 (day/mo/yr)



Zertifikat

Zertifikat Nr. Blatt
60178905 0001

Ihr Zeichen Längstens gültig bisUnser Zeichen
0010--DE24JPG8 001 12.01.2030 (day/mo/yr)

Prüfzeichen Geprüft nach
2 PfG S 0120/12.19 List of criteria for product group: "Cabinet Furniture"  
 

Zertifiziertes Produkt  (Geräteidentifikation)
Certified Product           (Product Identification)

Office Desk

Meeting tables of model family "se:assist"
according to the Appendix.

ANLAGE (Appendix): 1; Seite / Page: 1-1

Genehmigungsinhaber Fertigungsstätte

Certificate No. Blatt
TX

Client Reference Our Reference Latest expiration date

License Holder Manufacturing Plant

Test Mark Tested acc. to

Sedus Stoll Aktiengesellschaft 
Christof-Stoll-Str. 1 
79804 Dogern 
Deutschland

Sedus Systems GmbH 
Salzkottener Str. 65 
59590 Geseke 
Deutschland

Certificate

Dr. J. Galinkina

ZertifizierungsstelleThis certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation.

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
Tel.: +49 221 806-1371   e-mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com 
Fax:  +49 221 806-3935   http://www.tuv.com/safety

Ausstellungsdatum Date of Issue : 13.01.2025 (day/mo/yr)



Anlage / Appendix 1 
 
 

Zertifikat Nr. / Certificate No.  Blatt / Page  

TX 60178905 0001 0001  

   

Ihr Zeichen / Client Reference Unser Zeichen / Our Reference Ausstellungsdatum / Date of issue 

 0010-DE24JPG8 001 13.01.2025 

 

  
Zertifizierungsstelle 
 
 

Dr. Jelena Galinkina 
 

 Seite / Page 1 von / of 1  
 

Besprechungstische und Lifttische "se:assist" 
 
Besprechungstische: 
Nicht höhenverstellbar, runde Stahlsäule mit rundem Tellerfuß (Bootsform mit 2 runden Tellerfüßen), Höhe: 740 mm 
 
Plattengrößen in mm: 
Rund:     Ø 800 - 1600 
Halbrund (Anstelltisch):  Ø 1000/800, Ø 1100/900, Ø 1200/1000 (Durchmesser/Anschlussmaß) 
Bootsform:    1000 x 2000, 1200 x 2400 
 
Lifttische: 
Höhenverstellbar, runde Stahlsäule mit Gasfeder und rundem Tellerfuß oder Fußkreuz mit Kunststoffrollen  
(davon 2 mit Feststellern), Höhe: 740 - 1180 mm mit Aluminiumfußkreuz, 720 - 1160 mm mit Tellerfuß 
 
Plattengrößen in mm: 
Rund:     Ø 800 - 1000 
Quadratisch:   800 x 800, 900 x 900 (optional mit abgerundeten Ecken) 
 
Farben Untergestelle:  purweiß, weißaluminium, schwarz, poliert (mit Fußkreuz) 
 
Tischplatten:   Spanplatte (Stärke: 19 mm oder 25 mm) mit Melaminharzoberfläche oder Furnier 
 
 
Meeting tables and lifting desks "se:assist" 
 
Meeting tables: 
Not height-adjustable, round steel column with round cup base (boat shaped with 2 round cup bases),  
height: 740 mm 
 
Table top sizes in mm: 
Round: Ø 800 - 1600 
Semicircular (side table): Ø 1000/800, Ø 1100/900, Ø 1200/1000 (diameter/connection dimension) 
Boat shaped: 1000 x 2000, 1200 x 2400 
 
Lifting desks: 
Height-adjustable, round steel column with gas spring and round cup base or star base with plastic castors  
(2 of which have brakes), height: 740 - 1180 mm with aluminum star base, 720 - 1160 mm with cup base 
 
Table top sizes in mm: 
Round: Ø 800 - 1000 
Square: 800 x 800, 900 x 900 (optionally with rounded corners) 
 
Base colours: clear white, white aluminium, black, chromed/polished aluminium (with star base) 
 
Table tops: chipboard (thickness: 19 mm or 25 mm) with melamine resin surface or veneer 




